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SPLIT 75% | Q11

SOUTHPAW 96% | Q12

ALICE 65% | Q8

| Q10, V10ALICE 75%

| Q6, V6, K10, K5 (SE), C2100%

96% | Q5, V5, K4, GMMK280% | Q3, V3, K8 (Pro)

75% Q1 (Pro), S1, V1,
K2 (Pro), K3 (Pro),
GMMK Pro

70% | Q7, V7, K1465% | Q2, V2, K6, GMMK2

60% | Q4, V4, K1240% | Q9
NUMPAD Q0, Q0 Plus

GMMK Numpad

Q Pro Series: Bluetooth 5.1.

K Pro Series: Bluetooth 5.1 & QMK/VIA K Series: Budget & bluetooth 5.1

V Series/GMMK: Budget tray mount.

Q Series/GMMK Pro: Premium aluminum 

KEYBOARD SIZE NUMBER OF KEYS QWERTY TOP NUMBER KEYS ARROW KEYS F/FUNCTION KEYS NAVIGATION KEYS NUMPAD
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~ 104-108

~ 96-104

~ 87-88

~ 84-87

~ 71-72

~ 67-68

60% ~ 58-65

40% ~ 40-47 MOST

MOST

MOST

FEW

MOST

Low-Profile Keycap
(Shorter + Lighter)

Normal Profile Keycap

Low-Profile Switch

Normal Profile Switch

NORMAL VS. LOW-PROFILE

LOW PROFILE MODELS: 
Keychron  S1, Keychron K3P

Keychron K5-SE


